
PhD coordinators 
 

Department Naam PhD 
coordinator  

Email address 

A-Life Amsterdam 
Institute for 
Life and 
Environment  

Jurgen 
Haanstra 

phdcoordinator.a-life@vu.nl 

Athena Athena 
Institute 

Barbara 
Regeer 

b.j.regeer@vu.nl 

S&F Chemistry & 
Pharmaceutical 
Sciences  

Daan 
Geerke  

d.p.geerke@vu.nl; 
phdcoordination.sf@vu.nl 

INF Computer 
Science 

Fabio 
Massacci 

director.graduateschool.informatica@vu.nl 

AAW Earth Sciences Monica 
Sanchez 
Roman 

m.sanchezroman@vu.nl 

AGW Health 
Sciences 

Hanneke 
van 
Dongen 

j.m.van.dongen@vu.nl 

IVM Institute for 
Environmental 
Studies 

Paolo 
Scussolini 
& Ad van 
Dommelen 

paolo.scussolini@vu.nl ; 
ad.van.dommelen@vu.nl 

WIS Mathematics Christian 
Bick 

c.bick@vu.nl 

ANW Neurosciences  Matthijs 
Verhage  

m.verhage@vu.nl 

N&S Physics & 
Astronomy 

Rick 
Bethlem 

h.l.bethlem@vu.nl 

 

mailto:m.verhage@vu.nl

